

2765ZO

CS

POŘADÍ PŘEPÍNÁNÍ:

- pouze bodové s vysokou intenzitou
- > bodové střední intenzita a sklopné dolů
- > bodové nízká intenzita a sklopné dolů
- > pouze sklopné dolů

- > blíkáni
- Stisknete jednou po režim bodového osvětlení s vysokou intenzitou.
- Dvě stisknutí (ne déle než ½ sekundy mezi stisknutími) po bodové osvětlení a sklopné dolů
- Tři stisknutí (ne více než ½ sekundy mezi dvěma stisknutími) po bodové osvětlení s nízkou intenzitou a sklopné dolů
- Čtyř stisknutí (ne více než ½ sekundy mezi dvěma stisknutími) pouze po světló sklopní dolů.
- Pět stisknutí (ne více než ½ sekundy mezi stisknutími) po blíkáni.

Jedno stisknutí po jedné nebo více sekundách v jakémkoli režimu po vypnutí světla.

UKAZATEL STAVU BATERIE

- > 75 % = zelená
- 75 % -25 % = žlutá
- <25 % = červená

VÝMĚNA BATERIE

- Otevřete kryt baterie.
- Vyměňte staré baterie (rádně je zlikvidujte) a vložte tři baterie AAA 1,5 V podle vyznačení polaritý.
- Zavřete kryt baterie.

Úplně znění textu s bezpečnostním upozorněním ohledně baterie v této světlině naleznete na

www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/

POZOR: V tomto výrobku smí být použity pouze následující typy baterií: alkalické baterie AAA značky T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 a Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 nebo Peli™ dobíjecí baterie P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

Varování: Použítí baterií, které nejsou schválené pro danou teplotu, je nebezpečné.

| | |
|--|--|
| Prohlášení o shodě | Prohlášení č. 002765-0318-506 |
| Mý, společnost Peli Products, S.L.U., o/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona, Španělsko, prohlašujeme na svou zodpovědnost, že zde uvedeně zařízení: | |
| Popis výrobku: | LED světlna na čelo |
| Typ modelu: | 2765 LED |
| Značka: | Peli™ |
| splňuje následující právní předpisy ES: | směrnice ATEX 2014/34/EU na základě následujících harmonizovaných norem: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015 |
| Do postupu posuzování shody byl zapojen následující oznaměný subjekt: | |
| Oznaměný subjekt: | FM Approvals Europe Limited |
| Č. oznaměného subjektu: | 2809 |
| Funkce: | Quality Assurance Notification |
| Oznaměný subjekt: | Element Rotterdam BV |
| Č. oznaměného subjektu: | 2812 |
| Funkce: | Vydání ES certifikátu o přezkoušení typu ATEX |
| Číslo certifikátu: | TRAC13ATEX0035X |
| Kódování ATEX: | II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3 |
| Č. souboru technické dokumentace: | 27652015 |

Jméno a funkce osoby zastupující výrobce nebo způnomocněného zástupce:

Podpis: *Piero Marigo*
Jméno: Piero Marigo
Funkce: Generální ředitel
Místo: Peli Products, S.L.U. o/ Provença 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona, Španělsko
Datum: 12.5.2020

PODMÍNKY PRO BEZPEČNÉ POUŽÍVÁNÍ

- (a) Tento výrobku smí být použity pouze následující typy baterií: alkalické baterie AAA značky T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 a Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 nebo Peli™ dobíjecí baterie P-NiMH-AAA (max nabíjecí proud = 800 mA), T3 - NX™ Power PCA9046
- (b) Baterie musí být od stejného výrobce.
- (c) Nevyměňujte baterie ve vybušeném prostředí. Články baterií se musí měnit se správnou polaritou. Podrobnosti o zárukách společnosti Peli naleznete na stránce: www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence

DA

KONTAKTSEKVENŠ:

- Kun kraftig spot
- > Medium spot og nedadgående lys
- > Lav spot og nedadgående lys
- > Kun nedadgående lys
- > Blinker
- > Fra
- Tryk en gang for Kraftig spot-tilstand.
- To tryk (ikke mere end ½ sekund mellem tryk) til Medium Spot og nedadgående lys
- Tre tryk (ikke mere end ½ sekund mellem tryk) til lav spot og nedadgående lys
- Fire tryk (ikke mere end ½ sekund mellem tryk) til nedadgående lys.
- Fem tryk (ikke mere end ½ sekund mellem tryk) for at blinke.

Et tryk i et sekund eller mere i enhver tilstand før at slukke lyset.

BATTERISTATUS

- > 75% = Grøn
- 75% - 25% = Gul
- < 25% = Rød

UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERI

- Åben batteri-dækslet.
- Fjern gamle batterier (bortskaffes korrekt) og erstæt dem med tre 1.5V AAA batterier i henhold til polaritets-etiketten.
- Luk batteri-dækslet.

Se www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/ for fuldstændig tekst for batteri-sikkerhedsadvarsel for denne lygte

PAS PÁ: Det er kun tilladt at anvende følgende batterimodeller i forbindelse med dette produkt: T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 og Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 AAA alkaline batterier eller Peli™ genopladelige batterier P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

Advarsel: Det er farligt at bruge batterierne i andre temperaturklasser end de tilladte.

| | |
|--|---|
| Overensstemmelseserklæring | Erklæring nr. 002765-0318-506 |
| Vi, Peli Products, S.L.U. o/Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Spanien erklærer på eget ansvar at følgende apparat: | |
| Produktbeskrivelse: | LED pandelampe |
| Model-type: | 2765 LED |
| Mærke: | Peli™ |
| Er i overensstemmelse med følgende EU-lovgivning: ATEX-direktiv 2014/34/EU baseret på følgende harmoniserede standarder: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015 | |
| Følgende bemyndigede organ har været involveret i processen med overensstemmelsesvurderingen: | |
| Bemyndiget organ: | FM Approvals Europe Limited |
| bemyndiget organ nr.: | 2809 |
| Rolle: | Quality Assurance Notification |
| Bemyndiget organ: | Element Rotterdam BV |
| Bemyndiget organ nr.: | 2812 |
| Rolle: | Udstedelse af ATEX EU-typeafprøvningsattest |
| Certifikat nr.: | TRAC13ATEX0035X |
| ATEX-kode: | II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3 |
| Teknisk fil-nr.: | 27652015 |

Navn og stilling på den person, der binder fabrikanten eller dennes repræsentant:

Underskrift: *Piero Marigo*
Navn: Piero Marigo
Stilling: Administrerende direktør
Sted: Peli Products, S.L.U. o/Provença 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Spanien
Datum: 12.5.2020

BETINGELSER FOR SIKKER BRUG

- (a) Det er kun tilladt at anvende følgende batterimodeller i forbindelse med dette produkt: T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 og Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 AAA alkaline batterier eller Peli™ genopladelige batterier P-NiMH-AAA (max ladestrom = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046
- (b) Batterierne skal være fra samme fabrikant
- (c) Udskift ikke battericellerne, når en eksplosiv atmosfære er til stede. Battericellerne skal udskiftes med den korrekte polaritet. www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence for detaljer.

NL

SCHAKELAAVOLGORDE:

- Alleen hoge plek
- > Gemiddelde plek en omlaag
- > Lage plek en omlaag
- > Alleen omlaag
- > Flitsen
- > Uit
- Druk eenmaal voor modus hoge plek.
- Tweemaal drukken (niet meer dan ½ seconde tussen indrukken) voor gemiddelde plek en omlaag.
- Driemaal drukken (niet meer dan ½ seconde tussen indrukken) voor lage plek en omlaag
- Viermaal drukken (niet meer dan ½ seconde tussen indrukken) voor alleen omlaag.
- Vijfmaal drukken (niet meer dan ½ seconde tussen indrukken) voor flitsen.

Eenmaal drukken na één seconde of meer in om het even welke modus om de lamp uit te schakelen.

ACCUSTATUSWEERGEAVE

- > 75% = Groen
- 75% - 25% = Geel
- < 25% = Rood

ACCUVERVANGING

- Open het accudeksel.
- Vernijdjer oude accu's (naar behoren wegwerpen) en vervang ze door drie AAA-accu's van 1,5 V overeenkomstig het polariteitslabel.
- Sluit het accudeksel

Raadpleeg www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/ voor de complete tekst van de accu-veiligheidswaarschuwing voor deze zaklamp

AANDACHT: Enkel de volgende accumodellen mogen met dit product gebruikt worden: Alkalineaccu's T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 en Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 van grootte AAA of Peli™ oplaadbare batterijen P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

Waarschuwing: Gebruik van batterijen in een temperatuurklasse die daarvoor niet is toegestaan is gevaarlijk.

| | |
|---|--|
| Conformiteitsverklaring | Verklaringsnr. 002765-0318-506 |
| Wij, Peli Products, S.L.U. o/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Spanje verklaren op onze uitsluitende verantwoordelijkheid dat het volgende apparaat: | |
| Productomschrijving: | Ledhoofdlamp |
| Modeltype: | 2765 LED |
| Merk: | Peli™ |
| aan de volgende EG-wetgeving voldoot: ATEX-richtlijn 2014/34/EU Gebaseerd op de volgende geharmoniseerde normen: | |
| EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015 | |
| De volgende aangemelde instantie is betrokken in het beoordelingsproces van de conformiteit: | |
| Aangemelde instantie: | FM Approvals Europe Limited |
| Aangemelde instantie nr.: | 2809 |
| Functie: | Quality Assurance Notification |
| Aangemelde instantie: | Element Rotterdam BV |
| Aangemelde instantie nr.: | 2812 |
| Functie: | Afgifte van ATEX-verklaring van EG-typeonderzoek |
| Verklaringsnr.: | TRAC13ATEX0035X |
| ATEX-odering: | II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3 |
| Technisch documentnr.: | 27652015 |

Naam en functie van persoon die de fabrikant verbindt of geautoriseerd vertegenwoordiger:

Handtekening: *Piero Marigo*
Naam: Piero Marigo
Functie: Gedelegeerd bestuurder
Locatie: Peli Products, S.L.U. o/ Provença 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona, Spanje
Datum: 12.5.2020

VOORWAARDEN VOOR VEILIG GEBRUIK

- (a) Enkel de volgende accumodellen mogen met dit product gebruikt worden: Alkalineaccu's T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 en Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 van grootte AAA of Peli™ oplaadbare batterijen P-NiMH-AAA (max ladestrom = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046
- (b) De cellen moeten van dezelfde fabrikant zijn.
- (c) Vervang geen batterijen in een omgeving met explosiegevaar. Batterijen moeten worden vervangen met de juiste polariteit. www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence voor de volledige gegevens.

EN

SWITCH SEQUENCE:

- - High Spot Only
- > Medium Spot and Downcast
- > Low Spot and Downcast
- > Downcast only
- > Flashing
- > Off
- Press once for High Spot mode.
- Two presses (no more than ½ second between presses) for Medium Spot and Downcast
- Three presses (no more than ½ second between presses) for Low Spot and Downcast
- Four presses (no more than ½ second between presses) for downcast only.
- Five presses (no more than ½ second between presses) for flashing.

One press after one second or more in any mode to turn the torch off.

BATTERY STATUS INDICATION

- > 75% = Green
- 75% - 25% = Yellow
- < 25% = Red

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

- Open the battery cover.
- Remove old batteries (dispose of properly) and replace with three 1.5V AAA size batteries according to the polarity label.
- Close the battery cover.

Refer to www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/ for complete text of Battery Safety warning for this Torch

ATTENTION: Only the following battery models are permitted to be used in conjunction with this product: T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 and Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 AAA size alkaline batteries or Peli™ rechargeable batteries P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

Warning: Using batteries in a temperature class where they are not permitted is hazardous.

| | |
|--|--|
| Declaration of Conformity | Declaración No. 002765-0318-506 |
| Wij, Peli Products, S.L.U. o/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Spain | |
| Declare under our sole responsibility that the following apparatus: | |
| Product Description: | LED Headlamp |
| Model Type: | 2765 LED |
| Brand: | Peli™ |
| Is in conformity with the following EC legislation: ATEX Directive 2014/34/EU | |
| Based on the following harmonized standards: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015 | |
| The following Notified Body has been involved in the conformity assessment process: | |
| Notified Body: | FM Approvals Europe Limited |
| Notified Body No.: | 2809 |
| Role: | Quality Assurance Notification |
| Notified Body: | Element Rotterdam BV |
| Notified Body No.: | 2812 |
| Issue of ATEX EC Type Examination Certificate | TRAC13ATEX0035X |
| Certificate No.: | II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3 |
| ATEX Coding: | II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3 |
| Technical File No.: | 27652015 |

Name and position of person binding the manufacturer or authorized representative:

Signature: *Piero Marigo*
Name: Piero Marigo
Function: Managing Director
Location: Peli Products, S.L.U. o/ Provença 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Spain
Date: 12 May 2020

CONDITIONS FOR SAFE USE

- (a) Only the following battery models are permitted to be used in conjunction with this product: T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 and Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 AAA size alkaline batteries or Peli™ rechargeable batteries P-NiMH-AAA (max charge current = 800 mA), T3 - NX™ Power PCA9046

- (b) All of the cells must be of the same manufacturer.

- (c) Do not replace battery cells when an explosive atmosphere is present. Battery cells must be replaced with the correct polarity.

PELI LIMITED LIFETIME* GUARANTEE OF EXCELLENCE

Peli Products, S.L.U. ("Peli") guarantees its torches and headlamps for a lifetime* against breakage or defects in workmanship. This guarantee does not cover the lamp or batteries. Peli will either repair or replace any defective product, at our sole option. All claims under this guarantee, of any nature, are barred if the product has been altered, damaged or in any way physically changed, or subjected to abuse, misuse, negligence or accident. *Lifetime guarantee not applicable where prohibited by law. For complete details, see: www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence

ES

SECUENCIA DEL INTERRUPTOR:

- Solo concentración de luz alta
- > Concentración de luz media y enfocada hacia abajo
- > Concentración de luz baja y enfocada hacia abajo
- > Solo enfoque hacia abajo
- > Intermitente
- > Apagado

- Pulse una vez para el modo de concentración de luz alta.
- Pulse dos veces (no espere más de medio segundo entre las pulsaciones) para el modo de concentración de luz media y enfocada hacia abajo.
- Pulse tres veces (no espere más de medio segundo entre las pulsaciones) para el modo de concentración de luz baja y enfocada hacia abajo.
- Pulse cuatro veces (no espere más de medio segundo entre las pulsaciones) para enfocar solo hacia abajo.
- Pulse cinco veces (no espere más de medio segundo entre las pulsaciones) para el modo intermitente.

Apagará la luz si pulsa una vez tras esperar uno o más segundos en cualquiera de los modos anteriores.

INDICADOR DEL ESTADO DE LA BATERÍA

- > 75 % = verde
- 75 % - 25 % = amarillo
- < 25 % = rojo

SUSTITUCIÓN DE LA BATERÍA

- Abra la tapa de la batería.
- Retire las baterías usadas (deséchelas de forma apropiada) y sustitúylas por tres baterías del tamaño AAA de 1.5v de acuerdo con las marcas de polaridad.
- Cierre la tapa de la batería.

Diríjase a www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/ para obtener el texto completo acerca de las advertencias de seguridad de la batería para esta linterna.

ATENCIÓN: Solo los siguientes modelos de batería pueden utilizarse y combinarse con este producto: Baterías alcalinas del tamaño AAA que sean T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 y Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 o Peli™ pilas recargables P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046
Advertencia: Es peligroso usar pilas de una clase de temperatura en lugares donde no están permitidas.

| | |
|---|--|
| Declaración de conformidad | Declaración nº 002765-0318-506 |
| Wir, Peli Products, S.L.U. o/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona España | |
| Declaramos bajo nuestra responsabilidad que los productos siguientes: | |
| Descripción del producto: | Linterna LED para la cabeza |
| Clase de modelo: | LED 2765 |
| Marca: | Peli™ |
| De conformidad con la siguiente legislación de la CE: Directiva ATEX 2014/34/EU | |
| Según las normas armonizadas siguientes: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015 | |
| El siguiente organismo notificado ha participado en el proceso de evaluación de la conformidad: | |
| Organismo notificado: | FM Approvals Europe Limited |
| Nº del organismo notificado: | 2809 |
| Función: | Quality Assurance Notification |
| Organismo notificado: | Element Rotterdam BV |
| Nº del organismo notificado: | 2812 |
| Función: | Expedición del certificado de examen de tipo CE según ATEX |
| Nº de certificado: | TRAC13ATEX0035X |
| Codificación ATEX: | II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3 |
| Ficha técnica nº: | 27652015 |

Nombre y cargo de la persona que se compromete con el fabricante o representante autorizado:

Firma: *Piero Marigo*
Nombre: Piero Marigo
Cargo: Director gerente
Ubicación: o/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona España
Fecha: 12.5.2020

CONDICIONES PARA UNA UTILIZACIÓN SEGURA

- (a) Solo los siguientes modelos de batería pueden utilizarse y combinarse con este producto: Baterías alcalinas del tamaño AAA que sean T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 y Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 o Peli™ pilas recargables P-NiMH-AAA (Corriente máxima de carga = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

- (b) Las pilas utilizadas deben ser del mismo fabricante.
- (c) No sustituya las pilas en un entorno potencialmente explosivo. Las pilas se deben sustituir con la polaridad correcta. Diríjase a www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence para obtener todos los detalles.

FI

KYTKENTÄJÄRJESTYS:

- – Vainirkas valo
- > Keskirkkas valo ja alaspäin suunnattu valo
- > Himmeä valo ja alaspäin suunnattu valo
- > Vain alaspäin suunnattu valo
- > Viikkuva
- > Pois
- Sytytäirkkas valo painamalla kerran.
- Siirtykeskirkkaseen valoon ja alaspäin suunnattuun valoon painamalla kaksi kertaa (painallusten välissä korkeintaan puoli sekuntia).
- Siirtyhimmeään valoon ja alaspäin suunnattuun valoon painamalla kolme kertaa (painallusten välissä korkeintaan puoli sekuntia).
- Siirtyviikkuvaan valoon painamalla viisi kertaa (painallusten välissä korkeintaan puoli sekuntia).

Vain kerran tai vain missä tahansa tilassa painamalla kytkintä uudelleen, kun on kulunut vähintään sekunti edellisestä painalluksesta.

PARISTOJEN TILAN ILMAISIN

- > 75 % = vihreä
- 75 % -25 % = keltainen
- < 25 % = punainen

AKUN VAIHTAMINEN

- Avaa paristollian suojus.
- Poista vanhat paristot (hävitetävää asianmukaisesti) ja vaihda tilalle kolme AAA-kokoista 1,5 V:n paristoa. Varmista, että ne ovat oikein päin.
- Sulje paristollian suojus.

Lampun paristoja koskevat täydelliset turvallisuustiedot ovat osoitteessa www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/

HUOMIO: Tässä tuoteessa saa käyttää vain seuraavia paristomalleja: AAA-kokoiset alkaliparistot T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 ja Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 tai Peli™ akut P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

Huomio: Paristojen käyttäminen kiellettyä lämpötilassa on vaarallista.

| | |
|---|--|
| Vaatimustenmukaisuusvaikutus | Vakuutusnumero 002765-0318-506 |
| Peli Products, S.L.U. o/ Provença, 388, Planta 7, 08025 Barcelona, Espanja | |
| vakuuttaa yksinomaan omalla vastuullaan, että seuraava laite: | |
| Tuotekuvaus: | LED-osalamppu |
| Malli: | 2765 LED |
| Merkit: | Peli™ |
| on seuraavan EY-hälyäädännön mukainen: ATEX-direktiivi 2014/34/EU | |
| seuraavien harmonisoitujen standardien perusteella: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015 | |
| Seuraava ilmoitettu laitos on osallistunut vaatimustenmukaisuuden arviointiin: | |
| Ilmoitettu laitos: | FM Approvals Europe Limited |
| Ilmoitetun laitoksen numero: | 2809 |
| Rooli: | Quality Assurance Notification |
| Ilmoitettu laitos: | Element Rotterdam BV |
| Ilmoitetun laitoksen numero: | 2812 |
| Rooli: | ATEX-direktiivin mukainen EY-tyyppitarkastustodistuksen myöntäjä |
| Todistuksen numero: | TRAC13ATEX0035X |
| ATEX-koodi: | II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3 |
| Teknisen tiedoston numero: | 27652015 |

Valmistajan tai valtuutetun edustajan nimi ja asema:

IT SEQUENZA INTERRUITTORE:

- Solo Luce alta
- > Luce media e Verso il basso
- > Luce bassa e Verso il basso
- Solo Verso il basso
- > Lampeggiante
- Disattivo
- Premere una volta per la modalità Luce alta.
- Due pressioni (non più di ½ secondo tra le pressioni) per Luce media e Verso il basso
- Tre pressioni (non più di ½ secondo tra le pressioni) per Luce bassa e Verso il basso
- Quattro pressioni (non più di ½ secondo tra le pressioni) solo per Verso il basso.
- Cinque pressioni (non più di ½ secondo tra le pressioni) per lampeggiante.

Una pressione dopo un secondo o più in qualsiasi modalità per spegnere la luce.

INDICATORE DI STATO DELLA BATTERIA

- > 75% = Verde
- 75% - 25% = Giallo
- < 25% = Rosso

SOSTITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA

- Aprire il coperchio della batteria.
- Rimuovere le batterie vecchie (smaltirle correttamente) e sostituirle con tre batterie di tipo 1,5V AAA secondo l'etichetta della polarità.
- Chiudere il coperchio della batteria.

Far riferimento a www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/ per il testo completo degli avvisi di sicurezza sulla batteria per questa torcia.

ATTENZIONE: Solo i seguenti modelli di batteria possono essere utilizzati con questo prodotto: batterie alcaline T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 e Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 AAA o Peli™ batterie ricaricabili P-NiMH-AAA (corrente massima di carica = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046
Attenzione: l'uso di batterie in una classe di temperatura in cui non è consentito l'utilizzo è pericoloso.

Dichiarazione di conformità
Dichiarazione nr. 002765-0318-506
Noi, Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcellona Spagna
Dichiariamo sotto nostra responsabilità che l'apparechio seguente:
Descrizione del prodotto: Proiettore LED
Tipo di modello: 2765 LED
Marca: Peli™
è conforme alla seguente legislazione CE: Direttiva ATEX 2014/34/EU
basata sui seguenti standard armonizzati: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015
Il seguente ente accreditato è stato coinvolto nel processo di valutazione della conformità:
Ente accreditato: FM Approvals Europe Limited
Ente accreditato nr.: 2809
Ruolo: Quality Assurance Notification
Ente accreditato: Element Rotterdam BV
Ente accreditato nr.: 2812
Ruolo: Emissione del Certificato di esame tipo ATEX EC
Certificato Nr.: TRAC13ATEX0035X
Codifica ATEX: II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3
File tecnico nr.:   2809 27652015

Nome e posizione della persona vincolante il produttore o rappresentante autorizzato:

Firma: *Piero Marigo*
Nome: Piero Marigo
Funzione: Direttore Generale
Sede: Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcellona Spagna
Data: 12.5.2020

CONDIZIONI PER USO SICURO

(a) Solo i seguenti modelli di batteria possono essere utilizzati con questo prodotto: batterie alcaline T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracel™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 e Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 AAA o Peli™ batterie ricaricabili P-NiMH-AAA (corrente massima di carica = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

(b) Le batterie devono essere dello stesso produttore.

(c) Non sostituire le batterie in presenza di un'atmosfera esplosiva. Le batterie devono essere sostituite osservando la corretta polarità.

www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence for full details.

NO BRYTERSEKVEN:

- Bare høy spot
- > Medium spot og nedslått
- > Lav spot og nedslått
- > Bare nedslått
- > Blinkende
- > Av
- Trykk én gang for høy spot-modus.
- To trykk (ikke mer enn ½ sekund mellom trykkene) for medium spot og nedslått
- Tre trykk (ikke mer enn ½ sekund mellom trykkene) for lav spot og nedslått
- Fire trykk (ikke mer enn ½ sekund mellom trykkene) for bare nedslått.
- Fire trykk (ikke mer enn ½ sekund mellom trykkene) for blinking.

Ett tryk etter ett sekund eller mer i en hvilken som helst modus før å slå av lyset.

BATTERISTATUSINDIKASJON

- > 75 % = Grønn
- 75 %–25 % = Gul
- < 25 % = Rød

BATTERISKIFTE

- Åpne batteridekselet.
- Fjern de gamle batteriene (kast dem forsvarlig), og bytt dem ut med tre 1,5 V AAA-batterier i henhold til polaritets-merkingene.
- Lukk batteridekselet.

Se www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/ for hele teksten om batterisikkerhetsadvarsel for denne lykten

OBS: Bare følgende batterimodeller kan brukes med dette produktet: Følgende alkaliske batterier i AAA-størrelse: T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 og Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 eller Peli™ oppladbare batterier P-NiMH-AAA (max ladestrøm = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046
Advarsel: Det er farlig å bruke batteriene i en ikke tillatt temperaturklasse.

Samsvarserklæring
Erklæring nr. 002765-0318-506
Vi, Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Spania erklærer på eget ansvar at følgende apparat:
Produktbeskrivelse: LED-hodelykt
Modelltype: 2765 LED
Merke: Peli™
samsvarer med følgende EU-lovgivning: ATEX-direktiv 2014/34/EU, basert på følgende harmoniserte standarder: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015
Følgende tekniske kontrollorgan har vært involvert i vurderingen av samsvarsprosessen:
Teknisk kontrollorgan: FM Approvals Europe Limited
Storbritannia Teknisk kontrollorgannr.: 2809
Rolle: Quality Assurance Notification
Teknisk kontrollorgan: Element Rotterdam BV
Storbritannia Teknisk kontrollorgannr.: 2812
Rolle: Utstedelse av ATEX EF-typegodkjenning
Sertifikkantnr.: TRAC13ATEX0035X
ATEX kode: II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3
Teknisk filnr.:   2809 27652015

Navnet og stillingen til personen som er ansvarlig hos produsenten eller en autorisert representant:

Signatur: *Piero Marigo*
Navn: Piero Marigo
Stilling: Administrerende direktør
Sted: Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona, Spania
Data: 12.5.2020

VILKÅR FOR TRYGG BRUK

(a) Bare følgende batterimodeller kan brukes med dette produktet. Følgende alkaliske batterier i AAA-størrelse: T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 og Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 eller Peli™ oppladbare batterier P-NiMH-AAA (max ladestrøm = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

(b) Cellene må være fra samme produsent.

(c) Ikke bytt battericeller når en eksplosiv atmosfære er til stede. Battericeller må settes inn i riktig polaritet.

Se www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence for komplett informasjon.

PL SEKWENCJA PRZEŁĄCZANIA TRYBÓW DZIAŁANIA:

- Tyko tryb wysoki
- > Tryb średni i światło skierowane w dół
- > Tryb niski i światło skierowane w dół
- > Tyko światło skierowane w dół
- > Światło migające
- > Wyłączenie
- Aby włączyć tryb wysoki, naciśnij przycisk jeden raz.
- Naciśnij dwa razy (nie więcej niż pół sekundy odstepu między dwoma naciśnięciami), aby włączyć tryb średni i światło skierowane w dół
- Naciśnij trzy razy (nie więcej niż pół sekundy odstepu między dwoma naciśnięciami), aby włączyć tryb niski i światło skierowane w dół
- Naciśnij cztery razy (nie więcej niż pół sekundy odstepu między dwoma naciśnięciami), aby włączyć tyko światło skierowane w dół.
- Naciśnij pięć razy (nie więcej niż pół sekundy odstepu między dwoma naciśnięciami), aby włączyć tryb światła migającego

Aby wyłączyć latarkę, naciśnij przycisk jeden raz po upływie przynajmniej sekundy od poprzedniego naciśnięcia.

WSKAZNIK STANU BATERII

- > 75% = Zielony
- 75% - 25% = Żółty
- < 25% = Czerwony

WYMIANA BATERII

- Obwórz pokrywę baterii.
- Wyjmij zużyte baterie (wyrzuć je do właściwego pojemnika) i włóż trzy baterie 1,5 V AAA zgodnie z polaryzacją.
- Zamknij pokrywę baterii.

Aby przeczytać całe ostrzeżenie dot. bezpieczeństwa baterii dla tej latarki, wejdź na stronę www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/

UWAGA: Do użytku z niniejszym produktem są dopuszczane wyłącznie następujące modele baterii: baterie alkaliczne rozmiaru AAA T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 oraz Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 Peli™ lub akumulatory NiMH-P-AAA (max prąd ładowania = 800 mA).
Ostrzeżenie: Używanie baterii w temperaturze spoza dopuszczalnego zakresu jest niebezpieczne.

Deklaracja zgodności
Deklaracja nr 002765-0318-506
My, Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona, Hiszpania, deklarujemy z całkowitą odpowiedzialnością, że poniższe urządzenie:
Opis produktu: Latarka czolowa LED
Numer modelu: 2765 LED
Marka: Peli™
jest zgodne z poniższymi przepisami WE: Dyrektywa ATEX 2014/34/EU
Oparta na poniższych zharmonizowanych standardach: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015
Poniższa Jednostka notyfikowana brała udział w procesie osny zgodności:
Jednostka notyfikowana: FM Approvals Europe Limited
Jednostki notyfikowane: 2809
Rola: Quality Assurance Notification
Jednostka notyfikowana: Element Rotterdam BV
Jednostki notyfikowane: 2812
Nr certyfikatu: Wydanie certyfikatu badania typu ATEX EC
Kod ATEX: II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3
Nr dokumentacji technicznej:   2809 27652015

Nazwisko i stanowisko osoby wiążącej ze strony producenta lub autoryzowanego przedstawiciela:

Podpis: *Piero Marigo*
Imię i nazwisko: Piero Marigo
Stanowisko: Dyrektor Zarządzający
Lokalizacja: Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Hiszpania
Data: 12.5.2020

WARUNKI BEZPIECZNEGO UŻYTKOWANIA

(a) Do użytku z niniejszym produktem są dopuszczane wyłącznie następujące modele baterii: baterie alkaliczne rozmiaru AAA Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 oraz Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 Peli™ lub akumulatory NiMH-P-AAA (max prąd ładowania = 800 mA).
(b) Zastosowane baterie muszą pochodzić od tego samego producenta.
(c) Nie wymieniać baterii w strefie zagrożenia wybuchem. Baterie muszą zostać umieszczone w urządzeniu zgodnie z polaryzacją.
Więcej szczegółów na stronie www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence.

PT ALTERNAR SEQUÊNCIA:

- Ponto alto apenas
- > Ponto médio e downcast
- > Ponto baixo e downcast
- > Downcast apenas
- Intermitente
- > Desligado
- Pressione uma vez para modo Ponto alto.
- Dois toques (não mais de ½ segundo entre os toques) para ponto médio e downcast
- Três toques (não mais de ½ segundo entre os toques) para ponto baixo e downcast
- Quatro toques (não mais de ½ segundo entre os toques) para downcast apenas.
- Cinco toques (não mais de ½ segundo entre os toques) para intermitente.

Uma toque após um segundo ou mais em qualquer modo para desligar a luz.

INDICAÇÃO DE STATUS DA BATERIA

- > 75% = Verde
- 75% - 25% = Amarelo
- < 25% = Vermelho

SUBSTITUIÇÃO DA BATERIA

- Abra a tampa da bateria.
- Remova as baterias antigas (descarte de forma adequada) e as substitua por três baterias 1,5 V tamanho AAA, de acordo com a polaridade descrita no rótulo.
- Feche a tampa da bateria.

Consulte www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/ para obter o texto completo sobre o aviso de segurança da bateria para esta lanterna

ATENÇÃO: Apenas o uso dos seguintes modelos de bateria será permitido junto com este produto: Baterias alcalinas tamanho AAA T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 e Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 ou Peli™ baterias recarregáveis P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046
Aviso: Utilizar baterias numa classe de temperatura não permitida é perigoso.

Declaração de conformidade
Declaração nº 002765-0318-506
Nós, Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona, Espanha, declaramos sob nossa exclusiva responsabilidade que o seguinte equipamento:
Descrição do produto: Lanterna de LED para cabeça
Tipo de modelo: LED 2765
Marca: Peli™
Está em conformidade com a seguinte legislação da CE: Diretiva ATEX 2014/34/EU
De acordo com as seguintes normas harmonizadas: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015
O órgão notificado a seguir esteve envolvido no processo de avaliação de conformidade:
Órgão notificado: FM Approvals Europe Limited
Reino Unido Nº do órgão notificado: 2809
Função: Quality Assurance Notification
Element Rotterdam BV
Órgão notificado: 2812
Nº do órgão notificado: 2812
Emissão do certificado de exame do tipo ATEX CE
Certificado nº: TRAC13ATEX0035X
Codificação ATEX: II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3
Ficha técnica nº:   2809 27652015

Nome e cargo da pessoa vinculada ao fabricante ou representante autorizado:

Assinatura: *Piero Marigo*
Nome: Piero Marigo
Função: Diretor geral
Local: Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona, Espanha
Data: 12.5.2020

CONDIÇÕES PARA USO SEGURO

(a) Apenas o uso dos seguintes modelos de bateria será permitido junto com este produto: Baterias alcalinas tamanho AAA T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 e Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 ou Peli™ baterias recarregáveis P-NiMH-AAA (Corrente de carga máxima = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

(b) As pilhas devem ser do mesmo fabricante.

(c) Não substitua as pilhas numa atmosfera explosiva. As pilhas devem ser voltadas a colocar com a polaridade correta.

Para obter mais informações, acesse www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence.

RO

SECVENȚĂ COMUTATOR:

- Numai poziție superioară
- > Poziție medie și orientare în jos
- > Poziție inferioară și orientare în jos
- > Numai orientare în jos
- > Iluminat intermitent
- > Oprit
- Apăsaji o dată pentru modul Poziție superioară.
- Două apăsări (nu mai mult de ½ de secundă între apăsări) pentru Poziție medie și orientare în jos
- Trei apăsări (nu mai mult de ½ de secundă între apăsări) pentru Poziție inferioară și orientare în jos
- Patru apăsări (nu mai mult de ½ de secundă între apăsări) pentru numai orientare în jos.
- Cinci apăsări (nu mai mult de ½ de secundă între apăsări) pentru iluminat intermitent.

O apăsare după o secundă sau mai mult în orice mod pentru a stinge lanterna.

INDICAREA STĂRII BATERIEI

- > 75% = Verde
- 75% - 25% = Galben
- < 25% = Roșu

ÎNLOCUIREA BATERILOR

- Deschideți capacul pentru baterii.
- Îndepărtați bateriile vechi (eliminați în mod corespunzător) și înlocuiți cu trei baterii dimensiunea AAA de 1,5 V în conformitate cu eticheta privind polaritatea.
- Închideți capacul pentru baterii.

Consultați www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/ pentru textul complet al avertismentului privind siguranța bateriilor pentru această lanternă

ATENȚIE: Se permite utilizarea exclusivă a următoarelor modele de baterii împreună cu acest produs: T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracel™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 și baterii alcaline dimensiunea AAA Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 sau Peli™ acumulatori P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046
Avertisment: Este periculoasă utilizarea bateriilor într-o clasă de temperatură în care nu este permisă utilizarea acestora.

Declaratia de conformitate
Declaratia nr. 002765-0318-506
Noi, Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Spania Declaram pe propria raspundere ca aparatul umător:
Descrierea produsului: Lampă pentru cap cu LED -uri
Tipul modelului: 2765 LED
Marca: Peli™
Este în conformitate cu următoarea legislație CE: Directiva ATEX 2014/34/EU
Pe baza următoarelor standarde armonizate: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015
Următorul Organism notificat a fost implicat în procesul de evaluare a conformității:
Organism notificat: FM Approvals Europe Limited
Marea Britanie Organism notificat nr.: 2809
Rolu: Quality Assurance Notification
Organism notificat: Element Rotterdam BV
Marea Britanie Organism notificat nr.: 2812
Rolu: Emiterea certificatului de examinare tip ATEX CE
Certificat nr.: TRAC13ATEX0035X
Codificare ATEX: II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3
Fișier tehnic nr.:   2809 27652015

Numele și poziția persoanei care reprezintă producătorul sau reprezentantul autorizat:

Semnătura: *Piero Marigo*
Numele: Piero Marigo
Funcția: Director General
Locația: Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Spania
Data: 12.5.2020

CONDIȚII PENTRU UTILIZAREA SIGURĂ

(a) Se permite utilizarea exclusivă a următoarelor modele de baterii împreună cu acest produs: T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 și baterii alcaline dimensiunea AAA Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 sau Peli™ acumulatori P-NiMH-AAA (curentul maxim de încărcare = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

(b) Bateriile trebuie să fie de la același producător.

(c) Nu înlocuiți bateriile în atmosferă explozivă. Bateriile trebuie să fie înlocuite respectând polaritatea indicată.

www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence pentru detalii complete.

RU

ПОСЛЕДОВАТЕЛЬНОСТЬ ПЕРЕКЛЮЧЕНИЯ

- Только световое пятно высокой яркости.
- > Световое пятно и подсветка средней яркости
- > Световое пятно и подсветка низкой яркости
- > Только подсветка
- Мигание
- Выключение
- Однократное нажатие для включения светового пятна высокой яркости.
- Два нажатия (не более 0,5 с. между нажатиями) для включения светового пятна и подсветки средней яркости.
- Три нажатия (не более 0,5 с. между нажатиями) для включения светового пятна и подсветки низкой яркости.
- Четыре нажатия (не более 0,5 с. между нажатиями) для включения только подсветки.
- Пять нажатий (не более 0,5 с. между нажатиями) для мигания.

Одно нажатие через 1 с. и более в любом режиме для выключения фонаря.

INDICAȚIA COSTOȘIENIA BĂTĂRIE

- > 75% = verde
- 75-25 % = galben
- < 25% = roșu

ZĂMENĂ BĂTĂRIE

- Отвориți ȃrșулу бăтăрейного отсека.
- Извлеките старые батареи (правильно утилизируйте их) и вставьте три батареи типа AAA 1,5v, следя марировке полярности.
- Закройте ȃрșулу бăтăрейного отсека.

Полный текст предупреждения о соблюдении техники безопасности читайте на сайте www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/.

ВНИМАНИЕ: В сочетании с этим изданием разрешается использовать только следующие модели батарей: щелочные батареи типа AAA T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 и Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 или Peli™ аккумуляторы P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046
Внимание! Опасно использование батарей с неразрешенным температурным классом.

Declarația de conformitate
Declarația № 002765-0318-506
Компания Peli Products, S.L.U., расположенная по адресу c/ Provença, 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona, Spain (Испания), заявляет о своей единственной ответственности за то, что устройство:
Описание продукта Светодиодный налобный фонарь
Тип модели 2765 светодиод
Бренд Peli™
соответствует следующему закону Европейского союза: директиве ATEX 2014/34/EU, основанной на следующих соответствующих стандартах: EN 60079-0:2018, EN 60079-11:2012, EN 60079-28:2015.
В процессе подтверждения соответствия участвовал следующий орган технической экспертизы.
Орган технической экспертизы FM Approvals Europe Limited
Номер органа технической экспертизы 2809
Роль Quality Assurance Notification
Орган технической экспертизы Element Rotterdam BV
Номер органа технической экспертизы 2812
Роль Выдача свидетельства об экспертизе типа АТЕХ
Номер сертификата TRAC13ATEX0035X
Маркировка по стандарту ATEX II 1 G Ex ia op is IIC T4...T3
Номер технического файла   2809 27652015

Имя и должность лица, действующего от имени производителя или уполномоченного представителя Подпись: Пьеро Марियो/Piero Marigo

Полное наименование: Пьеро Марियो (Piero Marigo)
Должность: Управляющий директор
Месторасположение: Peli Products, S.L.U. c/ Provença 388, Planta 7 08025 Barcelona Spain (Испания)
Дата: 12.5.2020

УСЛОВИЯ БЕЗОПАСНОГО ИСПОЛЬЗОВАНИЯ

(a) В сочетании с этим изданием разрешается использовать только следующие модели батарей: щелочные батареи типа AAA T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracell™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 и Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 или Peli™ аккумуляторы P-NiMH-AAA (зарядный ток макс = 800 mA), T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046

(b) Устанавливать элементы питания только одного производителя.

(c) Не заменять батареи во взрывоопасной среде. При замене батарей соблюдайте полярность.

Дополнительную информацию можно найти по ссылке www.peli.com/support/guarantee-of-excellence.

SK SPINACIA POSTUPNOST':

- Len vrchné bodové svetlo
- > Stredové bodové svetlo a skopéné svetlo
- > Spodné bodové svetlo a skopéné svetlo
- > Len skopéné svetlo
- > Blikanie
- > Vypnuté
- Jedným stlačením aktivujete vrchné bodové svetlo.
- Dvomi stlačeniami (nie viac ako 0,5 sekundy medzi stlačeniami) aktivujete stredové svetlo a skopéné svetlo
- Tromi stlačeniami (nie viac ako 0,5 sekundy medzi stlačeniami) aktivujete spodné bodové svetlo a skopéné svetlo
- Štyrmi stlačeniami (nie viac ako 0,5 sekundy medzi stlačeniami) aktivujete len skopéné svetlo
- Päťmi stlačeniami (nie viac ako 0,5 sekundy medzi stlačeniami) aktivujete blikanie

Jedným stlačením po minútnom jedného sekunde v ľubovoľnom režime sa svetlo zhasne.

INDIKÁCIA STAVU BĂTĂRIE

- > 75% = verde
- 75% - 25% = žltá
- < 25% = červená

VÝMENA BĂTĂRIE

- Otvorte kryt batérií.
- Odstráňte staré batérie (zlikvidujte ich správne) a vymeňte ich za tri 1,5 V batérie typu AAA podľa označenia polarity.
- Začvorte kryt batérií.

Pozrite www.peli.com/eu/en/support/flashlight-battery-safety/, kde nájdete kompletný text varovania Bezpečnosť pre batérie pre túto latarku

POZOR: Pre tento produkt je povolené používať iba tieto typy batérií: Alkalické batérie T4 - Panasonic™ LR03 (Extreme Power), Duracel™ MN2400, Energizer™ E92, Sanyo™ LR03 a Varta™ High Energy 4903 LR03 veľkosti AAA alebo Peli™ dobíjacie batérie P-NiMH-AAA. T3 – NX™ Power PCA9046
Varovanie: Používanie batérií v nepovolených teplotných triede je nebezpečné.